balance, and accordingly, no currency risk is anticipated. The Parent Bank takes necessary
measures to keep the currency risk at a minimum level.

ç) Foreign exchange buying rates of the last five working days before the balance sheet date as
publiciy announced by the Parent Bank are as follows:

USD EUR

As of March 31, 2014- Balance sheet evaluation rate 2,140 2,948
As of March 28, 2014 2,170 2,984
As of March 27, 2014 2,167 2,978
As of March 26, 2014 2,173 2,996
As of March 25, 2014 2,207 3,041
As of March 24, 2014 2,217 3,056

d) The simple arithmetical average of the major foreign exchange buying rates of the Parent
Bank for the thirty days before the balance sheet date is fuli TL 2,191 for 1 USD (December
2013 —full TL 2,038), tuH TL 3,029 for 1 EURO (December 2013— tuh TL 2,796).

Foreign currerıcy sensitivity:

The Group is mainly exposed to EUR and USD currency risks.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% change in the USD and EURO
rates. A negative amount indicates a decrease effect in profitlloss or equity of the 10% value
decrease/ increase of USD and EUR against TL.

% Change in foreign
currencv rate Effect on profit / loss Effect on equity

March 31, December 31, March 31, December 31,
2014 2013 2014 2013

USD 10% increase (251) 4.629 410 474
USD 10% decrease 251 (4.629) (410) (474)
EURO 10%increase 1.226 548
EURO 10% decrease (1.226) (548)

(33)

(Convenience translation of a report and financial statements originally issued in Turkish-See section three Note XXIV)

Albaraka Türk Katılım Bankası Anonim Şirketi

Notes related to consolidated financial statements
As at March 31, 2014
(Currency - Thousand Turkish Lira)

V. Explanations on consolidated currency risk (continued):

Information on currency risk of the Group:

Other
Current Period EUR USD FC(*) Total

Assets
Cash (cash in vault, foreign currency, money in transit, cheques

purchased) and balances with the Central Bank of Republic of
Turkey 799.036 1.101.039 230.729 2.130.804

Banks 145.968 826.049 72.332 1.044.349
Financial assets atfair value through profit and loss 18 3 4 25
Money market placements - - - -

Available-for-salefinancial assets 51 136.659 - 136.710
Loans and financial lease receivables() 1 .431.298 3.405.201 32 4.836.531